
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

 
 
In the Matter of: 

GREEN BOX NA GREEN BAY, LLC, 

Debtor. 
 

Case No. 16-24179 
 

 
ORDER GRANTING SECOND RENEWED MOTION OF ABILITY INSURANCE 

COMPANY FOR RELIEF FROM AUTOMATIC STAY 
 

 
Pursuant to the hearing held on November 1, 2017 concerning Ability Insurance 

Company’s Second Renewed Motion for Relief from Automatic Stay [Doc. 301] (the “Motion”)  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Motion is granted with respect to real property 

located at 2107 American Blvd., De Pere, Wisconsin (the “Real Estate”) in accordance with 

Article 4.1 of the Revised 3rd Amended Plan of Reorganization in which the Debtor consented to 

termination of the automatic stay in the event that its efforts to fund the Plan were unsuccessful.   

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the automatic stay shall cease effective immediately 

upon entry of this Order.   
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

 
 
In re: 
         
 GREEN BOX NA GREEN BAY, LLC  Case No. 16-24179 
        Chapter 11 
   Debtor. 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I, Michele M. McKinnon, certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing Order 
Granting Second Renewed Motion of Ability Insurance Company for Relief from Automatic 
Stay to be served upon the following individuals by electronic filing through ECF on 
November 2, 2017: 

 Carla O. Andres     candres@gklaw.com, 
kboucher@gklaw.com;pbrellenthin@gklaw.com 

 Daniel C. Beck     dbeck@winthrop.com, tcooke@winthrop.com 
 Christopher A. Camardello     ccamardello@winthrop.com, tcooke@winthrop.com 
 Angela D. Dodd     dodda@sec.gov, okeefej@sec.gov;mathieb@sec.gov 
 Amy J. Ginsberg     amy.j.ginsberg@usdoj.gov, Carrie.Jekelis@usdoj.gov 
 Nicholas L. Hahn     NHahn@oshkoshlawyers.com, r51173@notify.bestcase.com 
 Michael D. Jankowski     mjankows@reinhartlaw.com 
 Office of the U. S. Trustee     ustpregion11.mi.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 Brittany S. Ogden     brittany.ogden@quarles.com, kristie.knitter@quarles.com 
 Michael S. Polsky     mpolsky@bcblaw.net, pfoster@bcblaw.net 
 Jonathan T. Smies     jsmies@gklaw.com, 

mlaluzerne@gklaw.com;kboucher@gklaw.com;pbrellenthin@gklaw.com 
 Paul G. Swanson     pswanson@oshkoshlawyers.com, hsaladin@oshkoshlawyers.com 
 Brian P. Thill     bthill@murphydesmond.com 
 Erin A. West     ewest@gklaw.com, 

mfuller@gklaw.com;pbrellenthin@gklaw.com;kboucher@gklaw.com 

 
     

/s/ Michele M. McKinnon 
          
   Michele M. McKinnon 
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